

SC No. 728/24
STATE Vs. Wilson Jacks & Ors.
FIR No. 255/2024
PS Civil Lines
U/s 21/29 NDPS Act & 78 JJ Act

19.11.2024

File is taken up today as accused Akash has been produced from judicial custody.

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Akash is produced from judicial custody.

The next date of hearing in the previous order sheet is mentioned as 29.11.2024. However, matter is listed today.

Reader of this Court submits that same may be due to wrong Kharza.

Reader is warned to be careful in future.

Matter be put up on date fixed i.e. **29.11.2024.**

(PRANJAL ANEJA)
Special Judge, NDPS-02,
Central, THC, Delhi/19.11.2024(kk)