

5 SC 728/2024
STATE Vs. NEHA @ MOTI FIR NO. 255/2024
PS Civil Lines
U/s

27.03.2025

One regular stenographer is on leave today.

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Shobhagya produced from JC (through VC).
Accused Neha @ Moti, Wilson Jacks and Akash
produced from JC.
Sh. S.M. Popli, Ld. counsel for the accused Neha @
Moti and Rahul.

**Let notice be issued to the IO to appear in person on
the NDOH.**

Naib Court submits that the copy of the charge-sheet
to be supplied to the accused is available in the court.

Record shows that copy of the charge-sheet has also
been supplied to accused Wilson Jacks.

Put up on **28.04.2025**.

(PRANJAL ANEJA)
Special Judge, NDPS-02,
Central, THC, Delhi/27.03.2025(kk)