

SC No. 728-24
State Vs. Neha @ Moti
FIR No. 255/24
PS Civil Lines
U/s 21/29 NDPS Act

28.04.2025

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
All four accused produced from JC.
Sh. Akash Bhardwaj, counsel for accused Rahul Judi
and Akash.
Sh. J.K. Singh, counsel for accused Wilson Jacks.
IO ASI Arun Kumar in person.

IO submits that the report with respect to CDR analysis is pending and same is to be filed soon and now, he has been transferred.

In view of above, **let notice be issued to SHO concerned to file the supplementary charge-sheet with respect to CDR report on the NDOH.**

Re-notify on 21.05.2025. Let notice be issued to the IO to appear in person on the NDOH.

(PRANJAL ANEJA)
Special Judge, NDPS-02,
Central, THC, Delhi/28.04.2025(kk)