

6 SC NO. 728-2024
STATE Vs. NEHA @ MOTI
FIR NO. 255/2024
PS Civil Lines
U/s 21/29 NDPS Act.

21.05.2025

**The undersigned is also looking after the work of
Ld. First Link Court.**

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

All four accused persons are present on bail.

IO ASI Arun Kumar in person.

IO submits that FSL report with respect to CDR has not been received yet. IO further submits that he has been transferred about two months ago and SI Nitin has been deputed as IO in this case and only analysis of the CDR is to be filed by way of supplementary charge-sheet and no FSL is pending.

In view of above, issue notice to SHO as well as new IO SI Nitin to file supplementary charge-sheet on or before NDOH.

IO ASI Arun Kumar also to appear in person on the NDOH.

Re-notify on 17.07.2025.

(PRANJAL ANEJA)
Special Judge, NDPS-02,
Central, THC, Delhi/21.05.2025(kk)