

**STATE Vs. Neha @ Moti**  
**FIR no. 255/2024**  
**PS Civil Lines.**

15.07.2025

Present: Sh. Kamal Akhtar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.  
Mr. S.P. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.  
IO ASI Arun is present.

Reply to bail application is already filed. Copy  
already supplied.

Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused seeks an  
adjournment.

In the interest of justice, adjournment granted.

Put up for appearance of IO and for arguments on  
23.07.2025.

**(Virender Singh)**  
**Special Judge, NDPS-02,**  
**Central,THC, Delhi/15.07.2025**