

Bail Application
FIR no. 255/2024
State Vs. Wilson Jacks
PS Civil Lines
U/s 21/29 NDPS Act & 78 JJ Act

31.07.2025

This an bail application U/s 483 BNSS filed on behalf of applicant/accused Wilson Jacks for seeking regular bail.

Present: Sh. P.N. Singh, Ld. Addl. Substitute PP for State.
Ms. Seema Jack i.e. the mother of applicant/accused is present in person.

She submits that two bail applications of the applicant/accused are pending today. According to her, one application is filed through Ld. Counsel Mr. Jitender Kumar Singh i.e. the present bail application and another bail application is filed through Ld. Counsel Mr. Pramod Kumar.

She submits that being the mother of applicant/accused, she wants to withdraw the bail application filed through Ld. Counsel Mr. Jitender Kumar Singh.

In support of her submissions, she has produced her Adhaar Card, copy of the same is taken on record.

In view of the submissions of mother of applicant/accused, the present bail application is disposed of as withdrawn.

Copy of order be given dasti to party.

(Virender Singh)
Special Judge, NDPS-02,
Central,THC, Delhi/31.07.2025