

6  
SC no. 728/2024  
STATE Vs. NEHA @ MOTI  
FIR no. 255/2024  
PS Civil Lines

08.09.2025

**Advocates are abstaining from work today.**

Present: Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.  
All four accused on interim bail in person.  
IO ASI Arun Singh is absent.

No report regarding supplementary charge-sheet is received.

Issue notice to IO with report regarding supplementary charge-sheet, returnable on **06.12.2025**.

**(Virender Singh)**  
Special Judge, NDPS-02,  
Central, THC, Delhi/08.09.2025