

3 SC 728-2024
STATE Vs. NEHA @ MOTI & Ors.

20.01.2026

Present: Sh. Kumar Sanjay, Ld. Subst. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Neha @ Moti is stated to be present
in another Court as a witness in Tis Hazari Court
itself.
Accused Wilson Jacks on interim bail with Ld.
counsel Sh. Pramod Kumar.
Accused Sobhagya Halwan @ Rahul Judi and
Akash on interim bail.
Sh. Deepak Ghai, Ld. counsel for accused Neha @
Moti, Sobhagya Halwan @ Rahul Judi and Akash.
SI Prince Gautam on behalf of IO.

Supplementary charge-sheet qua CDR is already
filed. Copy be supplied to all accused persons against
acknowledgment.

Issue notice to IO to appear in person on the NDOH.

Put up for appearance of IO, scrutiny of documents
and arguments/ framing of charge on **10.02.2026**.

(Virender Singh)
Special Judge, NDPS,
Central, THC, Delhi/20.01.2026