

Surrender-cum-Regular Bail Application
STATE Vs. Neha @ Moti
FIR NO. 255/24
PS Civil Lines
U/s 21/29 NDPS Act & 78 JJ Act

28.02.2026

Present: Sh. K. P. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Sh. Saurav Gupta, Ld. counsel for the applicant/
accused.
IO ASI Arun Singh in person.

Ld. counsel for the applicant/ accused seeks an adjournment stating that the Ld. Main Arguing Counsel is not available today.

In the interest of justice, adjournment is granted.

At request, put up for arguments on **09.03.2026 with last opportunity. Let notice be issued to the IO to appear in person on the NDOH.**

(Virender Singh)
Special Judge, NDPS,
Central, THC, Delhi/28.02.2026