

2

SC No. 728/2024  
STATE Vs. NEHA @ MOTI  
FIR no. 255/2024  
PS Civil Lines

16.03.2026

Present: Sh. K. P. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.  
Accused Wilson Jacks produced from JC with Ld.  
Counsel Mr. Pramod Kumar.  
Accused Neha produced from JC.  
Accused Akash and Sobhagaya Halwan @ Rahul  
Judi are on bail in person.  
Mr. Akash, Ld. Proxy Counsel for aforesaid three  
accused persons.  
SI Nitin in person on behalf of IO.

Copy of supplementary charge-sheet qua CDR of all  
accused persons is supplied to accused Neha, Akash and  
Sobhagaya Halwan @ Rahul Judi.

Copy of supplementary charge-sheet is already  
supplied to accused Wilson Jacks.

According to all accused persons, the charge-sheet  
supplied to them is complete.

On request, put up for arguments/ framing of charge  
on charge 10.04.2026.

On the request of Ld. counsels for accused persons,  
date is changed to **15.04.2026**.

The date i.e. 10.04.2026 is hereby stand cancelled.

(Virender Singh)  
Special Judge, NDPS,  
Central, THC, Delhi/16.03.2026