

Regular Bail Application No. 11/26 in SC no. 728/24
State Vs. Wilson Jacks, FIR No. 255/24
PS Civil Lines, U/s 21/29 NDPS Act & 78 JJ Act
24.03.2026

Present: Sh. K. P. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Sh. Pramod Kumar, Ld. counsel for the applicant/
accused.
IO ASI Arun Singh in person.

Reply to the bail application is already filed. Copy
already supplied.

Today, Ld. counsel for the applicant/ accused has
filed copy of bail orders vide which previous bail applications of
the applicant/ accused have been dismissed.

Arguments heard.

Be put up for **orders at 4 PM.**

(Virender Singh)
Special Judge, NDPS,
Central, THC, Delhi/24.03.2026

At 4:30 PM

Present: Sh. K. P. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
None for the applicant/ accused.

No time left today due to heavy causelist.

Be put up for **orders on 25.03.2026.**

(Virender Singh)
Special Judge, NDPS,
Central, THC, Delhi/24.03.2026