

3 SC 728/2024
STATE Vs. NEHA @ MOTI
FIR 255/2024
PS Civil Lines

12.05.2026

Present: Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused persons namely Akash and Wilson Jacks in person
Ld. Counsel Sh. Saurav Gupta on behalf of accused namely Akash, Neha @ Moti and Rahul.
Accused persons namely Neha @ Moti and Rahul are absent.
SI Nitin in person on behalf of IO/ASI Arun Singh.

Matter is fixed for scrutiny of documents/supply of copy of deficient documents, if any.

Ld. Counsel for accused persons namely Akash, Neha @ Moti and Rahul submits that the said accused persons have received entire copy of the final report alongwith accompanying documents.

At the same time, accused namely Wilson Jacks has also confirmed that he has already received the entire copy of the final report alongwith accompanying documents.

In view of the same, to come up for consideration on point of charge qua accused persons.

IO be summoned afresh through SHO concerned for NDOH.

To come up for 08.07.2026.

(Puneet Nagpal)
Special Judge, NDPS,
Central, THC, Delhi/12.05.2026